## ANNOUNCING..



## HENRY KAPONO ESTABLISHES THE HENRY KAPONO FOUNDATION

Grammy nominated and multiple award-winning entertainer Henry Kapono is pleased to announce the establishment of the Henry Kapono Foundation (HKF). After years of steadfast and enthusiastic support of many local charities in Hawai'i, Henry has created an organization whose mission is to "Support and Strengthen our Community through Music and the Arts and by Giving with Aloha." The HKF will support the community at large with a primary focus on local arts, culture and music.

## IN A PARTNERSHIP WITH FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK, PROCEEDS OF AN EXCLUSIVE CD RELEASE TO BENEFIT THE HENRY KAPONO FOUNDATION

The first project for the Henry Kapono Foundation is "The Songs of C&K" Recording Project. On its 45th anniversary, Henry Kapono is celebrating the laid-back island rock of Cecilio & Kapono (C&K). The CD features Henry Kapono recording with some of Hawaii's newest and brightest young stars carrying the torch forward to the next generation. "The Songs of C&K" music release will be available in CD and in vinyl format, available exclusively at First Hawaiian Bank Branches throughout Hawai'i, in Guam and Saipan beginning in July 2018, with the net proceeds benefiting the Henry Kapono Foundation. The featured recording artists are Alx Kawakami, Blayne Asing, Josh Tatofi, Kalani Pe'a, Kimié Miner, Landon McNamara, Mike Love, Paula Fuga, Starr Kalahiki and Tavana!

## HENRY KAPONO & FRIENDS AT THE WAIKIKI SHELL 8.25.18

The CD release and partnership with First Hawaiian Bank will culminate in the 3rd Henry Kapono & FRIENDS concert at the Waikiki Shell on Saturday, August 25, 2018. Henry and a star-studded line up of Hawaii's most popular entertainers will once again grace the stage with an evening of music, laughter and stories as they share the hit songs everyone knows and loves. Tickets go on sale on June 1st and are available at <a href="https://www.ticketmaster.com">www.ticketmaster.com</a>. An additional show in Maui is in production with details soon to be released.

Visit HenryKaponoFoundation.org

© 2018 Henry Kapono - All Rights Reserved.

Homepage Henry's Facebook Henry's Twitter Henry's Spotify Henry's YouTube
The Kapono Store Mail Henry